

C.I.G 9412907097 Attachment n.5

Absence of conflict of interest

The Awarded Service Provider undertakes that there are not conflict of interests in participating at this ITB.

The Awarded Service Provider further agrees and undertakes that it shall not (and shall ensure that Appointed FDI Desk Manager shall not):

1) perform any of the activities referred to in this ITB for any other public or private person, institution or organization in connection with the attraction of investors to Italy during the term of and for 12 months after termination of the Contract; and

2) during or after the termination of the Contract, establish any commercial relationship with the investors or individuals and/or potential investors contacted during the provision of the Services, directly or indirectly. For the avoidance of doubt, the Awarded Service Provider may offer such parties services other than the Services specified in this Contract.

The Awarded Service Provider undertakes to subscribe the Italian Trade Agency Regulation and this absence of interest declaration.

[Place, date]

Signature of the interested party for acknowledgment and acceptance